DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on making amendments to the "Instruction on the rules for the distribution of the funding allocated by state budget for the preparation and conduct of the Municipal Elections and controlling the usage of the above-mentioned funding on purpose"

To adjust the item # 12 of "Instruction on the rules for the distribution of the funding allocated by state budget for the preparation and conduct of the Municipal Elections and controlling the usage of the above-mentioned funding on purpose", approved by CEC with the subject of "Report on the execution of price list of offices (enterprises and organizations)" (Form # 2), approved by Order # I-51 of the Ministry of Finance of the Republic of Azerbaijan, dated May 30, 2006, this item shall be amended and the appendix made to the Instruction shall be re-approved.

CEC within its competence shall ensure the implementation of the activities implied by the legislation on the official publication and enforcement of these amendments.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and according to Articles 75.2, 78.2 and 78.3 of the Constitutional Law "On normative acts" of the Republic of Azerbaijan, Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2 and 28.4 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission (CEC)decides:

1. "Instruction on the rules for the distribution of the funding allocated by state budget for the preparation and conduct of the Municipal Elections and controlling the usage of the above-mentioned funding on purpose", approved by the CEC decision # 30/122 dated June 24, 2006 shall be made the following amendments:

1.1. The words "I-62 dated July 15, 1998" shall be replaced by the words "I-51 dated May 30, 2006" and the words "(Appendix made to the Instruction)" shall be added to the end of the item.

2. CEC within its competence shall ensure the implementation of the activities implied by the legislation on the official publication and enforcement of this Decision.

CEC Chairman	Mazahir Panahov
CEC Secretary	Arifa Mukhtarova
CEC Secretary	Mikayil Rahimov